MI 274    (1995)                                                                                              ABRAMS MAIN BATTLE TANK

	© year on base: 1994
scale: 1:113 (cast on base)
length: 77mm
width: 32mm
height: 23mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD
number on base: none
cast license plate: none
	plastic base
no interior
no windows
solid black plastic wheels
metal turret turns
plastic gun swivels
	[image: ]



	#

	body

	base

	deco

	turret

	gun

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	0010
	beige
	beige T
	brown & white camouflage tampo
	beige
	beige
	x
	#54 / 61
	
	
	01
	1995-05
	1995

	0020
	olive green
	olive green T
	T-7521-6 & star tampo
	olive green
	olive green
	x
	#54 / 61
	
	
	02
	1996-03
	1996

	0030
	green
	green T
	brown & black camouflage tampo
	green
	green
	x
	Military
	5P
	USA
	03
	1996-03
	1996

	0040
	beige
	black T
	brown camouflage tampo
	beige
	black
	x
	Desert Assault
Force
	5P
	USA
	04
	1997-04
	1997

	0050
	white
	gray T
	gray & olive green camouflage tampo
	white
	gray
	x
	Tundra Defense
Force
	5P
	USA
	05
	1997-05
	1997

	0060
	khaki tan
	khaki tan T
	T-7521-6 & star tampo
	dk. sand
	black
	x
	15 & 25 packs
	MP
	USA
	06
	1997-07
	1997

	0070
	olive green
	black T
	gray & brown camouflage tampo
	olive green
	gray
	x
	Military playset
	MC
	
	07
	1997-07
	1997

	0080
	black
	black T
	rose & white design tampo
	black
	black
	x
	#41
var. AAE
	
	AUS
	08
	1997-08
	1997

	0090
	black
	brown T
	green & brown camouflage tampo
	black
	brown
	x
	Jungle Attack
	5P
	
	09
	1998-03
	1998

	0100
	black
	brown C
	green & brown camouflage tampo
	black
	brown
	x
	Jungle Attack
	5P
	
	10
	1998-08
	1998

	0110
	black
	brown C #
	green & dull brown camouflage tampo
	black
	brown
	a
	Jungle Attack
	5P
	
	13
	1999-08
	1999

	0120
	olive green
	olive green C
	black & brown camouflage, detailed trim tampo
	matt olive green
	black
	
	Military
	PC
	USA
	11
	1999-03
	1999

	0130
	olive green
	olive green C #
	black & brown camouflage, detailed trim tampo
	matt olive green
	black
	a
	Military
	PC
	USA
	12
	1999-04
	1999

	0140
	dk. olive green
	black C #
	476 / BD98675 tampo
	dk. olive green
	dk. olive green
	b, c, d
	#84
	
	USA
	14
	2000-01
	1999

	0150
	beige
	black C
	FORCE tampo
	khaki
	gray
	x
	Military Heroes
	HR
	USA
	15
	2003-08
	2003



USA codes:
	MB 54-J
	MB 61-G
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	61 (1995-1996)
	

	USA numbers:
	54 (1995-1996)
	84 (1999)

	Other numbers:
	AUS 41 (1997)
	



SUB-VARIATIONS:
	code

	batch number location


	a
	on front axle cover (BJ)

	b
	at rear (BJ)

	c
	below MATCHBOX logo (EA)

	d
	above MADE IN CHINA (EA)

	x
	no batch number



Previous ref.: none
Later ref.:     MW 274  ABRAMS MAIN BATTLE TANK
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